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3
13:50

4039 m
8.755 

Cross

Border Minstrel Sunday Lunch Novices' Handicap Chase
Rennpreis: 8.755  (4.700 2.163 1.081 541 270)

1
4039

ML: 6,5

76.20

Glen Road
7j. br W (Sageburg - Arts Theater)

Trainer: J Parkinson & S Smith
Besitzer: S Smith

Peter Kavanagh

26.12 Wetherby 4 73.9 4276 5.545 2,3 Peter Kavanagh Daylatedollarshort, Malicash, Icare Allen
07.12 Kelso 1 73.5 4564 8.714 6,0 Peter Kavanagh Authorized Mission, Malicash
15.11 Wetherby 1 67.6 4276 5.281 5,5 Peter Kavanagh One Eye On Vegas, Carismatic Soldier
31.10 Wetherby 3 67.6 3963 5.281 4,5 Peter Kavanagh Singapore Trip, Camarrate
24.04 Bangor-On-Dee 1 74.8 4656 4.225 7,0 Peter Kavanagh Sirekoff, Chatshow Host

2
ML: 5,0

75.30

Joecooker
7j. b W (Masked Marvel - Beauty Of Night)

Trainer: R Menzies
Besitzer: A Dawson

Jamie Hamilton

26.12 Wetherby 2 71.7 3900 6.601 4,5 Charlie Maggs Genois, Gentleman Bill
11.12 Newcastle 3 74.4 4041 4.700 5,0 Jamie Hamilton Trac, Walk On Quest
30.11 Carlisle 4 72.1 3207 9.717 12,0 Danny McMenamin Juby Ball, Hazy Glen, Junker D'allier
08.11 Kelso 8 74.4 4196 7.393 10,0 Jamie Hamilton Heart Above, Coniston George, Wolfspear
22.03 Kelso 3 73.5 4196 8.714 3,5 Jamie Hamilton Malicash, Highland Fashion

3
ML: 13,0

74.40

Jus De Citron
7j. b W (Saint Des Saints - Rapide)

Trainer: Harry Derham
Besitzer: Edward J Ware

Paul O'Brien

26.12 Kempton 7 67.6 4225 12.674 19,0 Paul O'Brien Surrey Lord, King Of The Road, Kap Boy
07.02 Kempton 3 75.3 4225 4.357 5,5 Paul O'Brien Slipway, J J Moon
29.12 Doncaster 1 69.9 3903 4.355 3,7 Paul O'Brien Jordans Cross, Eternal Angel
20.04 Loughanmore 4 77.1 4828 4.355 6,0 J J Walsh Big Boy Barney, Ballybow, Drumnasoo
07.04 Tattersalls 4 77.1 4828 4.355 3,0 R James Jig's Forge, Walking On A Dream, High Tea

4
ML: 11,0

73.00

Quantock Hills
5j. b W (Sageburg - Merka)

Trainer: W Greatrex
Besitzer: Jim And Claire Limited

James Bowen

26.11 Wetherby 5 73.5 3050 5.809 2,7 Brendan Powell Throatlash, My Noble Lord, Galidam
29.10 Newton Abbot 3 73.0 3287 5.809 2,6 James Bowen Breaking Cover, Bond Broker
26.04 Sandown 5 69.9 3215 51.440 19,0 Paul O'Brien Give It To Me Oj, Mythical Moon, Fasol
11.03 Cheltenham 12 70.8 3298 45.016 17,0 H Cobden Puturhandstogether, Robbies Rock, Liam S
25.01 Cheltenham 5 71.2 3382 45.560 11,0 N De Boinville East India Dock, Stencil, Torrent

5
ML: 5,0

72.10

Moon Phases
7j. ch W (Ol' Man River - El Eighty Twelve)

Trainer: L Russell & M Scudamore
Besitzer: Gerry McGladery & Mr Fraser

Derek Fox

18.11 Kelso 2 76.2 3433 3.961 3,2 D R Fox Classical Sting, Ballyfort
01.11 Ayr 4 69.9 3219 4.901 7,5 P W Wadge Upon Tweed, Stride On, Gaelic Rover
07.03 Ayr 2 72.6 3219 4.357 6,0 D R Fox My Kiwi Girl, Count Adhemar
26.04 Perth 12 71.2 3262 2.640 5,5 D R Fox Takt De Touques, Bespoke Tailor, Caughtin
12.11 Dromahane 4 74.8 4828 2.640 11,0 Tiernan Power Roche Patter Merchant, Trasna Na Pairce, The Blu

6
ML: 4,5

70.80

Fat Harry
9j. b W (Multiplex - Linen Line)

Trainer: J Parkinson & S Smith
Besitzer: S Smith

Theo Gillard

03.12 Haydock 2 71.2 4008 7.657 2,5 Danny McMenamin Hitthehayson, Jaipaletemps
14.11 Newcastle 1 73.5 4041 3.248 2,2 Danny McMenamin Athair Mor, Couldbeaweapon
06.11 Sedgefield 1 65.8 3882 4.700 2,7 Danny McMenamin Fierce Warrior, Groovy Blue
24.04 Bangor-On-Dee 3 71.2 3935 4.225 2,7 Peter Kavanagh Rock Hurley, Proper Twelve
29.03 Uttoxeter 2 72.1 3171 3.248 2,6 Jack Power Crystal Glance, Jorebel

7
ML: 17,0

68.50

Dunnet Head
8j. b W (Sholokhov - Champagne Ruby)

Trainer: L Russell & M Scudamore
Besitzer: Raymond Anderson Green

P W Wadge

08.12 Musselburgh U 71.2 4086 5.281 5,5 P W Wadge Rossbridge, Disguisedlimit, Sleeping Satellit
02.11 Carlisle 9 68.9 3450 8.714 4,2 P W Wadge Rula Bula, Medieval Gold, Woodland Park
11.04 Ayr 12 69.9 4115 5.281 17,0 Oscar Palmer Summergrounds, Below The Radar, The Je
21.01 Ayr 3 70.8 3319 4.753 3,7 C O'Farrell Lively Citizen, Chapel Green
29.12 Kelso 9 69.4 4564 7.922 13,0 C O'Farrell Idem, I Am Max, Ballytechno

8
ML: 6,0

66.70

Powerofjet
7j. b W (Jet Away - Our Dot)

Trainer: M Todhunter
Besitzer: Murphy's Law Partnership

Callum Bewley

14.11 Newcastle 1 74.4 3287 3.248 2,6 Callum Bewley McGrath From Clune, Take Centre Stage
11.10 Hexham 3 72.6 3139 5.255 10,0 Callum Bewley We Got Your Back, O'Faolains Glory
08.04 Carlisle 4 73.9 3878 3.301 1,9 Sean Quinlan Show No Fear, Liloo D'ores, Looking Splend
23.03 Carlisle 1 71.2 3420 3.697 6,5 Sean Quinlan Tread Softly Now, Follow Charlie
20.01 Ayr 8 73.9 3219 3.248 7,5 Jamie Hamilton Tread Softly Now, Am Still Here, The Jewell

Ergebnis: Quoten:


